## APPLICATION FOR SCHOLARSHIP

Caney Valley Electric Cooperative Association, Inc. PO Box 308, Cedar Vale, KS 67024 or <a href="mailto:cve@caneyvalley.com">cve@caneyvalley.com</a>

Name	Address
Date of Birth	Phone No
Your School	Year in School
Student's Email Address	
Parent's/Guardian's Name(s)	
List special activities in which you h	
What offices have you held in which	n organizations? What honors have you received?
What are your hobbies, talents, spec	ial interests?

Please use the following space provided to write a personal statement, and include anything you feel would enhance your candidacy for a scholarship. Also mention your college plans and expected costs, future goals, financial need, and list any scholarships and grants you have already been awarded. If you need additional space, please attach additional sheets.		
I,	plan	
My ACT scores are, and a copy of my test results is attached.  I do do not give permission for my name and/or photo to be used by the cooperative in the <i>Kansas Country Living</i> magazine, the cooperative's website at www.caneyvalley.com, and/or any social media posts.		
Signature of Applicant		
I/we hereby certify that the residence of the above student is served by Caney Val Electric.	ley	
Signature of Parent/Guardian		
Signature of Parent/Guardian		

## CANEY VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION, INC. SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

## A) Eligibility:

- 1) Must be high school senior going on to college or vocational-technical school.
- 2) Must provide Caney Valley Electric a copy of transcript. If home-schooled, student must provide transcript &/or documentation from the State of Kansas plus proof of curriculum approval from the State.
- 3) Residence, where the student resides, must be served by Caney Valley Electric.
- 4) **Applications must be received by Caney Valley Electric by February 20<sup>th</sup>** of each year. Applications received after the due date may not be considered.
- 5) Please keep application information to 5 pages or less.
- 6) Award to be on a full-time status of 12 credit hours or more.
- Recipients will be notified by mid-March, and will be expected to attend Caney Valley's Annual Meeting to receive the scholarship. (This requirement may be waived if student is participating in school-sponsored activities, or other circumstances arise, and approval is given by Caney Valley Electric management on a case-by-case basis.)
- 8) Leadership activities, financial need, G.P.A. level and SAT/ACT scores to be considered.
- 9) Applicant may submit <u>one</u> reference letter from a teacher, counselor or school administrator with their application.
- 10) Interview may be required.
- 11) Decision of Scholarship Committee is final.

## B) Scholarships:

- 1) Will give scholarships of \$500 per semester for the first year (total \$1,000/each), limited to one highest qualifying student per school represented in our service area, or the top seven qualifying students. Alternates will be chosen in the event a student chooses not to continue their education.
- 2) Awards will be made out in August and January to recipients. Proof of enrollment in an accredited school required for award payment.